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When What

Mon, Aug 19 - Fri, Aug 23, 2024  UNF: Fall Add/Drop & Late Registration ($100 fee)

Mon, Aug 19, 2024  UNF: Fall 2024 Classes Begin (1, 1H)

Mon, Aug 19, 2024  UNF: Major Change Deadline (Fall)

Wed, Aug 21, 2024  UNF: Last Day Students Can Waitlist (1, 1H) (Fall)

Mon, Aug 26, 2024, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Fall EEP/TSP Tuition Waivers Due (1, 1H, 2H)

Mon, Aug 26, 2024, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Fall Deadline to Pay/Pend/Defer Tuition & Fees 
(1, 1H, 2H)

Wed, Aug 28, 2024  UNF: Class Schedule Dropped for Non-Payment (Fall)

Thu, Aug 29, 2024, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Summer Degrees Post to Transcripts (Fall)

Fri, Aug 30, 2024, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Fall Complete Withdrawal Deadline 25% Refund 
(1H Classes)

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  UNF: Labor Day 

Fri, Sep 6, 2024  UNF: Diplomas Mailed (Summer 2024 graduates) (Fall)

Fri, Sep 13, 2024  UNF: Complete Withdrawal Deadline for 25% Refund 
(full-term - Fall)

Fri, Sep 13, 2024  UNF: Fall Withdrawal Deadline - No Refund (1H Class-
es)

Wed, Oct 9, 2024  UNF: Classes End (1H) (Fall)

Thu, Oct 10 - Fri, Oct 11, 2024  Fall Break (Non-Instructional/No Classes/UNF Open)

Mon, Oct 14, 2024  UNF: Classes Begin (2H)(Fall)

Fri, Oct 25, 2024  UNF: Complete Withdrawal Deadline for 25% Refund 
(2H) (Fall)

Mon, Nov 11, 2024  UNF: Veterans Day 

Fri, Nov 15, 2024  UNF: Withdrawal Deadline (Full-term and 2H Classes) 
- No Refund (Fall)

Wed, Nov 27 - Sat, Nov 30, 2024  UNF: Thanksgiving Holiday 

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  UNF: Classes End (Full-term Classes Only) (Fall)

Sat, Dec 7 - Thu, Dec 12, 2024  UNF: Final Exam Week Begins (Fall)

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  UNF: Commencement (Fall)

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  UNF: Fall 2024 Term Ends

Mon, Jan 6, 2025  UNF: Full-Term and 1H Classes Begin (Spring)
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Mon, Jan 6, 2025  UNF: Major Change Deadline (Spring)

Mon, Jan 6 - Fri, Jan 10, 2025  UNF: Spring Add/Drop Week and Late Registration 
($100 Late Fee) 

Wed, Jan 8, 2025  UNF: Last Day that students can Waitlist (Spring)

Thu, Jan 9, 2025  UNF: Add/Drop Waitlist auto-processes (1,1H)(Spring)

Mon, Jan 13, 2025  UNF: Deadline to Pay/Pend/Defer Tuition & Fees 
(Spring)

Wed, Jan 15, 2025  UNF: Class Schedule Dropped for Non-Payment 
(Spring)

Thu, Jan 16, 2025  UNF: Degrees Post to Transcripts (Fall)

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  UNF: Complete Withdrawal Deadline 25% Refund (1H 
Classes) (Fall)

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  UNF: Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday 

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  UNF: Deadline to Course Transfer / Late Add, Reinstate 
(fees apply) (1,1H) (Spring)

Fri, Jan 31, 2025  UNF: Withdrawal Deadline - No Refund (1H Classes) 
(Spring)

Fri, Jan 31, 2025  UNF: Spring Complete Withdrawal Deadline 25% Re-
fund (Full-Term Classes)

Thu, Feb 27, 2025  UNF: Mid-term Grades Available to Student View 
(Spring)

Fri, Feb 28, 2025  UNF: 1H Classes End (Spring)

Mon, Mar 3, 2025  UNF: 2H Classes Begin (Spring)

Mon, Mar 3 - Fri, Mar 7, 2025  UNF: Add/Drop (2H)(Spring)

Wed, Mar 5, 2025  UNF: Last day students can waitlist (2H)(Spring)

Thu, Mar 6, 2025  UNF: 1H Grades Available for Student view (Spring)

Fri, Mar 7, 2025  UNF: Grad App Deadline (for Spring)

Mon, Mar 10, 2025, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Spring Deadline to Pay/Pend/Defer Tuition & Fees 
(2H)

Mon, Mar 10, 2025, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Spring EEP/TSP Tuition Waiver due (2H)

Wed, Mar 12, 2025  UNF: Drop for non-payment of tuition and fees (2H) 
(Spring)

Fri, Mar 14, 2025  UNF: Spring Complete Withdrawal Deadline 25% Re-
fund (2H Classes)

Mon, Mar 17 - Sat, Mar 22, 2025  UNF: Spring Break 

Fri, Mar 28, 2025  UNF: Deadline to reinstate (fees apply)(2H) (Spring)

Fri, Apr 4, 2025  UNF: Summer/Fall Time Tickets Post

Fri, Apr 4, 2025  UNF: Withdrawal Deadline - No Refund (Full-Term, 2H 
Classes) (Spring)



Mon, Apr 14, 2025  UNF: Summer/Fall Registration Begins by Time Ticket

Mon, Apr 21, 2025  UNF: Online Grad Apps Available (Summer)

Mon, Apr 21, 2025  UNF: Summer/Fall Open Registration Begins

Fri, Apr 25, 2025  UNF: Last Day of Spring Full-Term Classes

Sat, Apr 26 - Fri, May 2, 2025  UNF: Spring Final Exams

Fri, May 2, 2025  UNF: Spring Term Ends

Fri, May 2, 2025  UNF: Last Day of Spring 2H Classes (Spring)

Fri, May 2, 2025  UNF: Spring Commencement

Wed, May 7, 2025  UNF: Transient Registration (summer/fall)

Fri, May 9, 2025  UNF: Lifetime Learner and State Employee Registra-
tion (summer)

Fri, May 9, 2025  UNF: Final Grades Available for Student View (spring)

Mon, May 12, 2025  UNF: Summer Classes Begin (A,C,8-wk,10-wk)

Mon, May 12 - Fri, May 16, 2025  UNF: Summer Add/Drop Week 

Mon, May 12, 2025  UNF: Summer Late Registration Begins ($100 fee)

Mon, May 12, 2025  UNF: Major Change Deadline (Summer)

Wed, May 14, 2025  UNF: Last day students can waitlist (A,C,8-wk,10-wk) 
(Summer)

Mon, May 19, 2025, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Summer Deadline to Pay/Pend/Defer Tuition & 
Fees (5pm)

Mon, May 19, 2025, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Summer EEP/TSP Tuition Waivers Due (5pm)

Wed, May 21, 2025  UNF: Summer Class Schedule Dropped for Non-Pay-
ment

Wed, May 21, 2025, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Degrees Post to Transcripts (spring) (5pm)

Mon, May 26, 2025  UNF: Memorial Day

Fri, May 30, 2025  UNF:  Summer Last day to late add, reinstate, course 
transfer (A,C,8-wk,10-wk)

Fri, Jun 6, 2025  UNF: Summer CW Deadline 25% Refund (C)

Fri, Jun 6, 2025  UNF: Summer Withdrawal Deadline (A)

Fri, Jun 13, 2025  UNF: Summer Withdrawal deadline (8-wk)

Thu, Jun 19, 2025  UNF: Juneteenth 

Fri, Jun 20, 2025  UNF: Summer Withdrawal deadline (10-wk)

Fri, Jun 20, 2025  UNF: Summer A Classes End

Fri, Jun 20, 2025  UNF: Grad Apps Deadline (for summer)

Mon, Jun 23, 2025  UNF: Summer B Classes Begin



Mon, Jun 23 - Fri, Jun 27, 2025  UNF: Summer Add/Drop Week (B)

Mon, Jun 23 - Fri, Jun 27, 2025  UNF: Summer Late Registration ($100 fee)(B)

Wed, Jun 25, 2025  UNF: Last day students can waitlist (Summer B)

Thu, Jun 26, 2025  UNF: Add/Drop Waitlist auto-processes (Summer B)

Thu, Jun 26, 2025  UNF: Summer A Grades Available for Student

Mon, Jun 30, 2025, 9 - 10 pm  UNF: Deadline to Pay/Pend/Defer Tuition & Fees (5pm) 
(Summer B)

Wed, Jul 2, 2025  UNF: Class Schedule Dropped for Non-Payment (Sum-
mer B)

Thu, Jul 3, 2025  UNF: Summer 8-week Classes End

Fri, Jul 4, 2025  UNF: Independence Day

Fri, Jul 11, 2025  UNF: Withdrawal Deadline (Summer C)

Fri, Jul 18, 2025  UNF: Withdrawal Deadline (Summer B)

Fri, Jul 18, 2025  UNF: Summer 10-week Classes End

Fri, Aug 1, 2025  UNF: Commencement (Summer)

Fri, Aug 1, 2025  UNF: Summer Classes End

Fri, Aug 1, 2025  UNF: Term Ends (summer)

Fri, Aug 8, 2025  UNF: Final Grades Available to Students (summer)
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